
Monthly Weather Summary – January 2012 

Palouse Conservation Field Station 

   Air Temperature  Precipitation  Snow 
 Pan 
Evap 

Growing Degree 
Days 

Heat Degree Days Cool Degree Days

   Degrees F  Inches  Inches  Inches  32 Degrees F  65 Degrees F  65 Degrees F 

 Date  Max   Min   Daily  Daily    On Ground   Daily Daily    Cumul. Daily Cumul.    Daily  Cumul. 

1 37 27 0 0 33 33 0 0

2 39 33 4 4 29 62 0 0

3 47 28 6 10 28 90 0 0

4 50 32 9 19 24 114 0 0

5 53 37 13 32 20 134 0 0

6 45 25 3 35 30 164 0 0

7 37 26 0 35 34 197 0 0

8 39 29 2 37 31 228 0 0

9 43 32 T 6 42 28 256 0 0

10 44 32 0.21 0.5 1.0 6 48 27 283 0 0

11 34 15 0 48 41 323 0 0

12 30 15 0 48 43 366 0 0

13 31 19 0 48 40 406 0 0

14 37 23 0 48 35 441 0 0

15 44 21 T T T 1 49 33 473 0 0

16 32 16 0.31 5.0 5.0 0 49 41 514 0 0

17 29 20 T T 5.0 0 49 41 555 0 0

18 33 22 0.41 2.0 5.0 0 49 38 592 0 0

19 30 23 0.35 6.0 10.0 0 49 39 631 0 0

20 34 17 1.29 3.0 11.0 0 49 40 670 0 0

21 43 30 0.14 6.0 5 53 29 699 0 0

22 37 22 5.0 0 53 36 734 0 0

23 37 22 0.13 T 4.0 0 53 36 770 0 0

24 40 20 4.0 0 53 35 805 0 0

25 45 27 0.07 3.0 4 57 29 834 0 0

26 43 36 0.28 3.0 8 65 26 859 0 0

27 42 18 3.0 0 65 35 894 0 0

28 39 19 2.0 0 65 36 930 0 0

29 41 26 2.0 2 66 32 962 0 0

30 48 35 0.68 1.0 10 76 24 985 0 0

31 44 32 6 82 27 1012 0 0

 


